TECHNICAL DATA:
CONTACT ⌀:                                    1.5mm
RATED VOLTAGE:                            63V AC/DC
RATED CURRENT:                           SEE TAB.1 AND TAB.2
OVERVOLTAGE CATEGORIE:         3
POLLUTION DEGREE:                     3
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH:               1500V
CONTACT RESITANCE:                   ≤ 5mΩ

 1
L[mm] REFER TO TAB.1 AND TAB.2
BROWN 1
WHITE 2 BLUE 3
BLACK 4
1
2 3
4
5
6
SW 17
13.4
TABLE 1: CABLE LENGTH
NOMINAL SECTION 1,5mm²
MATERIAL NO. ENG. NO. Description L [mm] TOL. [mm] RATED CUR. [A]
1205020026 LRP4U26L15M005 REC M12 4P LC MA M16 FM 0.5M WIR 1.5 500 +40 12
1205020027 LRP4U26L15M002 REC M12 4P LC MA M16 FM 0.2M WIR 1.5 200 +40 12
1205020046 LRP4U26L15M010 REC M12 4P LC MA M16 FM 1.0M WIR 1.5 1000 +40 12
1205020047 LRP4U26L15M020 REC M12 4P LC MA M16 FM 2.0M WIR 1.5 2000 +60 12
FORMAT: master-tb-prod-A3
REVISION: J
DATE: 2020/01/14
DOCUMENT STATUS P1 RELEASE DATE 2023/01/17 10:52:48

13.80  0.0
-0.2 16.50
 0.0
-0.2
⌀
DRAFT ANGLE 1°
M
16
 x
 1
.5
7
TABLE 2: CABLE LENGTH
NOMINAL SECTION 2,5mm²
MATERIAL NO. ENG. NO. Description L [mm] TOL. [mm] RATED CUR. [A]
1205020030 LRP4U26L25M005 REC M12 4P LC MA M16 FM 0.5M WIR 2.5 500 +40 16
1205020031 LRP4U26L25M002 REC M12 4P LC MA M16 FM 0.2M WIR 2.5 200 +40 16
1205020050 LRP4U26L25M010 REC M12 4P LC MA M16 FM 1.0M WIR 2.5 1000 +40 16
1205020051 LRP4U26L25M020 REC M12 4P LC MA M16 FM 2.0M WIR 2.5 2000 +60 16
1
A
1
A